Our Ref.: 1208-27

07-15-1998 F 100765572

EET

7.2.98

concerning document should be mailed: 04 FC:581 40.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

07/10 \$1956 PHORNER OCCUPANT BUSINESSORT PROFILE 104 Whom correspondence

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
James F. Mowbray		
Gerard C.P. Chaquat	Name: Imperial College of Science Technology &	
(s) (m)	Medicine	
Gholam R. Jala	Internal Address:	
(% 5)	Street Address: Sherfield Building	
	Imperial College	
Additional name/s of corresping party/ies attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Exhibition Road	
	State/Country: London Sw7 2az	
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: United Kingdom	
Other		
Execution Date: June 14, 1998; June 16, 1998 and June	Additional name/s % address/as attached9 To Var. 57 No.	
17, 1998, respectively	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
17, 1770, 163pectivery		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	tion date of the application is	
	The state of the s	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
(1) 08/944,104	(1)	
(2)	(2)	
(3)	(3)	
Additional numbers a	tand tand	
51998 19THORN BUSINESSOAD 18841410 Avhom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed: :581 40.00 DP		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Name: Leonard C. Mitchard	⊠ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140	
Internal Address:		
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fec(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which	
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter	
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.	
City: Arlington State VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.	
DO NOT US	TE THIC CDACE	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statements and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached convis a true conv	
of the original document.	ation is true and correct find any attached copy is a true copy	
or the original document.		
Leonard C. Mitchard	July 2, 1998	
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date	
Reg. No. 29,009		
	inal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [10]	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James F. Mowbray, Gerard C. P. Chaouat, and Gholam R. Jalali, respectively, (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) of c/o St. Mary's Hospital Medical School, Norfolk Place, London, W2 1PG; 11/17 Rue De Chene F75020, Paris, France; and c/o Cytogenetics Laboratory, Royal Free School of Medicine, Bond Street, London, United Kingdom NW3 2QG. respectively, have invented a certain improvement in ANTIBODY TO THE SYNCYTIOTROPHOBLAST ANTIGEN R80K AND USE THEREOF for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 1997 under Serial No. 08/944,104;

WHEREAS, IMPERIAL COLLEGE OF SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY & MEDICINE (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having an office and place of business at Sherfield Building, Imperial College, Exhibition Road, London SW7 2AZ United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

248170

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE. its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the present application in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, including any divisional and continuation applications, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

AGREED and executed as noted be	1
14th July 1998	aues & Merhay
Date	James F. Mowbray
Witnessed by:	
Name: Thursey D	Date: 14/6/98
Name:	Date: 14 ~ 6 . 98

Date	Gerard C. P. Chaouat
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	
Date	Gholam R. Jalali
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James F. Mowbray, Gerard C. P. Chaouat, and Gholam R. Jalali, respectively, (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) of c/o St. Mary's Hospital Medical School, Norfolk Place, London, W2 1PG; 11/17 Rue De Chene F75020, Paris, France; and c/o Cytogenetics Laboratory, Royal Free School of Medicine, Bond Street, London, United Kingdom NW3 2QG, respectively, have invented a certain improvement in ANTIBODY TO THE SYNCYTIOTROPHOBLAST ANTIGEN R80K AND USE THEREOF for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 1997 under Serial No. 08/944,104;

WHEREAS, IMPERIAL COLLEGE OF SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY & MEDICINE (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having an office and place of business at Sherfield Building, Imperial College, Exhibition Road, London SW7 2AZ United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the present application in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, including any divisional and continuation applications, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

D. (.	I
Date	James F. Mowbray
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:

Jan 16 15 17		
Date	1994 Problem to a provide Models of Conseptit. In The Milliand	Gerard C. P. Chaouat
Witnessed by:		
Name: 110055A Males lea	[c(Date: _	de juis 503
Name: POIRCEA POSSARC 1500	Date: _	16 45
Date		Gholam R. Jalali
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date:	
Name:	Date:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James F. Mowbray, Gerard C. P. Chaouat, and Gholam R. Jalali, respectively, (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) of c/o St. Mary's Hospital Medical School, Norfolk Place, London, W2 1PG; 11/17 Rue De Chene F75020, Paris, France; and c/o Cytogenetics Laboratory, Royal Free School of Medicine, Bond Street, London, United Kingdom NW3 2QG, respectively, have invented a certain improvement in ANTIBODY TO THE SYNCYTIOTROPHOBLAST ANTIGEN R80K AND USE THEREOF for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 1997 under Serial No. 08/944,104;

WHEREAS, IMPERIAL COLLEGE OF SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY & MEDICINE (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having an office and place of business at Sherfield Building, Imperial College, Exhibition Road, London SW7 2AZ United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

248170

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the present application in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, including any divisional and continuation applications, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

Date	James F. Mowbray
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:

Date	Gerard C. P. Chaouat
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Jun 170 1442	chalon Pepe Salah
Date	Gholam R. Jalali
Witnessed by:	
Name: Mary Martingan.	Date: June 17th 1998
Name: Jan lene	Date: Jane 17th 1998 Date: Jane 17th pair 8